



PROJECT:

ADDRESS

DATE

SR #	CSI SECT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	WASTAGE%	QTY WITH WASTAGE	UNIT OF MEASUREMENT	UNIT LABOR COST	UNIT MATERIAL COST	TOTAL LABOR COST	TOTAL MATERIAL COST	TOTAL ITEM COST	TOTAL TRADE COST	
DIV. 02 EXISTING CONDITIONS												\$	535
DEMOLISH EXISTING CONDITIONS													
1		Remove Existing Ceiling Lighting Fixtures Along With The Conductors And Conduit Back To Source.	91	0%	91	SF	\$ 5,0		\$ 455,0	\$ -	\$ 455		
2		Remove Electrical Connection To The Existing Electric Water Heater.	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 80,0		\$ 80,0	\$ -	\$ 80		
DIV. 26 ELECTRICAL												\$	35.759
CONDUITS													
3		1/2" Emt Conduit	530	5%	557	LF	\$ 4,0	\$ 1,5	\$ 2.226,0	\$ 834,8	\$ 3.061		
4		3/4" Emt Conduit	1.490	5%	1.565	LF	\$ 3,0	\$ 1,0	\$ 4.693,5	\$ 1.564,5	\$ 6.258		
5		1" Emt Conduit	50	5%	53	LF	\$ 5,0	\$ 3,0	\$ 262,5	\$ 157,5	\$ 420		
2.070													
CONDUCTORS													
6		2#12, 1#12 Gnd, Cu Wire, Service For Lighting	210	10%	231	LF	\$ 2,0	\$ 2,0	\$ 462,0	\$ 462,0	\$ 924		
7		2#12, Cu Wire, Connection For Lighting	290	10%	319	LF	\$ 1,5	\$ 1,5	\$ 478,5	\$ 478,5	\$ 957		
8		2#12, 1#12 Gnd, Cu Wire, Service For Equipment	160	10%	176	LF	\$ 2,0	\$ 2,0	\$ 352,0	\$ 352,0	\$ 704		
9		2#12, 1#12 Gnd, Cu Wire, Service For Receptacle	720	10%	792	LF	\$ 2,0	\$ 2,0	\$ 1.584,0	\$ 1.584,0	\$ 3.168		
10		2#12, Cu Wire, Connection For Receptacle	240	10%	264	LF	\$ 1,5	\$ 1,5	\$ 396,0	\$ 396,0	\$ 792		
11		3#6, 1#6 Gnd, 1#10 Ig, Cu Wire, Service For Rtu	50	10%	55	LF	\$ 8,0	\$ 6,0	\$ 440,0	\$ 330,0	\$ 770		
12		1-Cat6E For Data	200	10%	220	LF	\$ 3,0	\$ 1,5	\$ 660,0	\$ 330,0	\$ 990		
13		1-Cat5E For Telephone Outlet	200	10%	220	LF	\$ 3,0	\$ 1,5	\$ 660,0	\$ 330,0	\$ 990		
2.070													
RECEPTACLE													
14		Duplex Receptacle	9	0%	9	EA	\$ 25,0	\$ 20,0	\$ 225,0	\$ 180,0	\$ 405		
15		Duplex Receptacle With Usb Outlet	3	0%	3	EA	\$ 25,0	\$ 30,0	\$ 75,0	\$ 90,0	\$ 165		
16		Duplex Receptacle, Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter	5	0%	5	EA	\$ 25,0	\$ 60,0	\$ 125,0	\$ 300,0	\$ 425		
17		Duplex Receptacle, Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter, Weather Proof	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 25,0	\$ 65,0	\$ 25,0	\$ 65,0	\$ 90		
18		Quad Receptacle	10	0%	10	EA	\$ 25,0	\$ 45,0	\$ 250,0	\$ 450,0	\$ 700		
19		Quad Receptacle, Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 25,0	\$ 80,0	\$ 50,0	\$ 160,0	\$ 210		
LIGHTING FIXTURES													
20		Light R1, 6" Led Downlight, Manufacturer: Lithonia, Model No: Ldn6 35 15 L06 Wr Lss Mvolt Gz10, Type: Led, Watt: 17.5	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 120,0	\$ 220,0	\$ 240,0	\$ 440,0	\$ 680		
21		Light R1E, 6" Led Downlight With Emergency Battery Pack, Manufacturer: Lithonia, Model No: Ldn6 35 15 L06 Wr Lss Mvolt Gz10 Elsd, Type: Led, Watt: 17.5	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 150,0	\$ 220,0	\$ 300,0	\$ 440,0	\$ 740		
22		Light R2, 2'X2' Recessed Led Troffer, Manufacturer: Lithonia, Model No: 2Blt2 33L Adsm Ez1 Lp835, Type: Led, Watt: 26	4	0%	4	EA	\$ 80,0	\$ 150,0	\$ 320,0	\$ 600,0	\$ 920		
23		Light R2Em, 2'X2' Recessed Led Troffer With Emergency Battery Backup, Manufacturer: Lithonia, Model No: 2Blt2 33L Adsm Ez1 Lp835 E10Wlcp, Type: Led, Watt: 26	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 80,0	\$ 150,0	\$ 160,0	\$ 300,0	\$ 460		
24		Light R3, 2'X4' Recessed Led Troffer, Manufacturer: Lithonia, Model No: 2Blt4 40L Adsm Ez1 Lp835, Type: Led, Watt: 31	12	0%	12	EA	\$ 110,0	\$ 200,0	\$ 1.320,0	\$ 2.400,0	\$ 3.720		
25		Light R3Em, 2'X4' Recessed Led Troffer With Emergency Battery Pack, Manufacturer: Lithonia, Model No: 2Blt4 40L Adsm Ez1 Lp835 E114L, Type: Led, Watt: 31	8	0%	8	EA	\$ 110,0	\$ 200,0	\$ 880,0	\$ 1.600,0	\$ 2.480		
26		Light S1, Chain Hung Linear Strip Light, Manufacturer: Lithonia, Model No: Clx L48 4000Lm Sef Fdl Mvolt Gz10 35K 80Cri, Type: Led, Watt: 28	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 80,0	\$ 80,0	\$ 80,0	\$ 80,0	\$ 160		
27		Light Xc1, Ceiling Mounted Exit Sign, Manufacturer: Lithonia, Model No: Lqm S 3 R 120/277 El N, Type: Led, Watt: 3	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 80,0	\$ 60,0	\$ 80,0	\$ 60,0	\$ 140		
28		Light Xw1, Wall Mounted Exit Sign Combo, Manufacturer: Lithonia, Model No: Lqm S 3 R 120/277 El N, Type: Led, Watt: 3	3	0%	3	EA	\$ 80,0	\$ 60,0	\$ 240,0	\$ 180,0	\$ 420		
29		Light Xw2, Remote Egress Head, Manufacturer: Lithonia, Model No: Ere T Wp, Type: Led, Watt: 2.8	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 80,0	\$ 70,0	\$ 160,0	\$ 140,0	\$ 300		
SWITCHES													
30		Single Pole Occupancy Sensor Switch	10	0%	10	EA	\$ 25,0	\$ 40,0	\$ 250,0	\$ 400,0	\$ 650		
31		Single Pole Switch	3	0%	3	EA	\$ 25	\$ 25	\$ 75,0	\$ 75,0	\$ 150		
32		Two Ganged Switches	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 25	\$ 20	\$ 50,0	\$ 40,0	\$ 90		
CIRCUIT BREAKER													
33		45A, 3-Pole Circuit Breaker	1	0%	1	EA	\$ 150	\$ 250	\$ 150,0	\$ 250,0	\$ 400		
COMMUNICATION OUTLET													

34	Combination Of Telephone And Data Outlet	6	0%	6	EA	\$ 30	\$ 40	\$ 180,0	\$ 240,0	\$ 420			
EQUIPMENT													
35	Hand Dryer, Manufacturer: World Dryer, Model No: Verdedri Q-973A	2	0%	2	EA	\$ 150	\$ 500	\$ 300,0	\$ 1.000,0	\$ 1.300			
MISCELLANEOUS													
36	Junction Box, Ceiling Mounted	10	0%	10	EA	\$ 80	\$ 90	\$ 800,0	\$ 900,0	\$ 1.700			
								TOTAL MATERIAL COST	\$ 17.209				
								TOTAL LABOR COST	\$ 19.085				
SUB TOTAL FOR ONE HOME										\$ 36.294	\$ 36.294		
OVERHEAD & PROFIT (20%)										20%	20%	7.258,75	7.258,75
TOTAL BID										\$ 43.553	\$ 43.553		